# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CTB, Inc.		02/28/2002	CORPORATION: INDIANA

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CTB IP, Inc.	
Street Address:	300 Delaware Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 1253	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3048553	MEYER

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (248)641-0270

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (248) 641-1600

Email: docketingtm@hdp.com

Correspondent Name: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 828

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9948IP-200052
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Geoffrey D. Aurini
Signature:	/gda/
Date:	03/08/2006 TRADEMARK

900043753 REEL: 003262 FRAME: 0975

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003262 FRAME: 0976

#### **BILL OF ASSIGNMENT**

THIS BILL OF ASSIGNMENT ("Agreement"), effective February 28, 2002, (the "Effective Date"), is made and entered into by and between CTB, Inc., an Indiana Corporation, (hereinafter "CTB"), and CTB IP, Inc., a Delaware corporation, (hereinafter the "Company").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, CTB hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, and delivers to the Company, and its successors and assigns, as a capital contribution and the Company hereby receives, accepts and assumes, all the assets and liabilities, if any, described in U.S. Trademark Serial No. 78/≥83,821 for the mark MEYER hereof ("Capital Contribution") to have and to hold forever, including said trademark and tradename together with the good will of the business symbolized by said trademark and tradename. The Capital Contribution further includes all past causes in action associated with the assets set forth in U.S. Trademark Serial No. 78/283,821 for the mark MEYER.

CTB hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Company, and its successors and assigns, to do, execute, acknowledge and deliver, or to cause to be done, executed, acknowledged and delivered, to the Company, and its successors or assigns, all such further acts, deeds, conveyances, transfers, assignments, powers of attorney and assurances as may reasonably be requested by the Company in order to facilitate and evidence the conveyance, transfer, assignment and delivery, or to aid and assist in collecting or reducing to possession, any or all of the CTB assets included within the Capital Contribution.

This Agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the respective successors and assigns of CTB and the Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CTB and the Company have caused this Bill of Assignment to be duly executed as of the date first above written.

CTB, INC.

Michael J. Kissane

RECORDED: 03/08/2006

Vice President and

General Counsel

CTB IP, INC.

Sandra L. Patterson Michael G. Morgan

Vice President and

Chief Financial Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 003262 FRAME: 0977